Colombo for the recovery of the said sum of Rupees Seventy 
Million One Hundred Ninety-five Thousand Six Hundred 
Thirty-two and cents Sixty-five only (Rs. 70,195,632.65) 
of lawful money of Sri Lanka together with further interest 
on a sum of Rupees Forty-two Million Three Hundred and 
Forty-three Thousand Five Hundred (Rs. 42,343,500.00) at 
the rate of Twelve decimal Naught per centum (12.0% p. a.) 
per annum and further interest on a sum of Rupees Twelve 
Million Two Hundred Fifty-three Thousand Nine Hundred 

Eighty-one and cents One only (Rs. 12,253,981.01) at the 
rate of Twelve decimal Naught per centum (12.0% p.a.) per 
annum from 25th September, 2025 to date of satisfaction of 
the total debt due upon the said Bonds bearing Nos. 6421, 
6590, 6684 and 3698 together with costs of advertising and 
other charges incurred less payments (if any) since received.

[...]

PQ 144 and having its 
Registered Office at No. 110, Sir James Peiris Mawatha, 
Colombo 02 aforesaid and there is now due and owing on 
the said Bond bearing Nos. 641, 149, 826, 1787 and 5640 to 
Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid as at 28th September, 2025 a 
sum of Rupees Twenty-five Million Two Hundred Eighty-
seven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-six and cents Ninety 
only (Rs. 25,287,276.90) of lawful money of Sri Lanka 
being the total amount outstanding on the said Bonds and 
the Board of Directors of Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid 
under the powers vested by the Recovery of Loans by 
Banks (Special Provisions) Act, No. 04 of 1990 do hereby

[...]

in the Schedule hereto mortgaged to Sampath Bank PLC 
aforesaid as security for the said credit facilities by the 
said Bonds bearing Nos. 641, 149, 826, 1787 and 5640 to 
be sold in public auction by N. U. Jayasuriya, Licensed 
Auctioneer of Kandy for the recovery of the said sum of 
Rupees Twenty-five Million Two Hundred Eighty-seven 
Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-six and cents Ninety only  
(Rs. 25,287,276.90) of lawful money of Sri Lanka together 
with further interest on a sum of Rupees Twenty Million 
Sixty Thousand only (Rs. 20,060,000.00) at the rate of 
Twelve decimal Five per centum (12.5% p.a.) per annum 
from 29th September, 2025 to date of satisfaction of the total 
debt due upon the said Bond bearing Nos. 641, 149, 826, 
1787 and 5640 together with costs of advertising and other

[...]

T. Wijesinghe, Notary Public in favour of Pan Asia 
Banking Corporation PLC bearing Registration No. PQ 48. 

AND WHEREAS there is now due and owing to the 
Pan Asia Banking Corporation PLC (hereinafter sometimes 
called as “the Bank”) a sum of Rupees Six Million Nine 
Hundred and Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred and 
Eighty One and Cents Ninety Nine (Rs.6,918,281/99) on 
account of principal and interest up to 31.08.2025 together 
with interest at the rate of 22% per annum up to the limit 
of Rs.6,500,000/-and at the rate of 30% on the amount 
exceeding Rs.6,500,000/-from 01.09.2025 till the date of 
payment in full on the said Mortgage Bond No.818.

[...]

Karunarathne, Licensed Auctioneer at No.182/3, (50/3) 
Vihara Mawatha, Kolonnawa be authorized and empowered 
to sell by public auction the property mortgaged to the 
Bank by Mortgage Bond No.818 morefully described in 
the Schedule hereto and for the recovery of the said sum of 
Rupees Six Million Nine Hundred and Eighteen Thousand 
Two Hundred and Eighty One and Cents Ninety Nine 
(Rs.6,918,281/99) together with interest as aforesaid from 
the aforesaid dates to date of sale and costs and monies 
recoverable under Section 13 of the said Recovery of 
Loans by Banks (Special Provisions) Act, No.4 of 1990 less 
payments (if any) since received.